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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for
Revolving Credit Facility Revolving Loan
OCBC Bank (Hong Kong] Limited June 2025

This product is a revolving credit facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges
of this product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your
revolving credit facility.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this
product. You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the
information in this KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Interest Rate The following interest rates apply to revolving credit facilities falling
(Annualised within the respective loan amount brackets below:
Floating Rate)

Annualised floating rate
Loan Amount [or range of annualised
floating rate)

3.75%-65%
Up to HKS 5,000 [The calculation method
is P-2% to P+0.75%]

375% - 65%
Above HKS 5,000 and up to HKS 20,000 The calculation method
is P-2% to P+0.75%)

3.75% - 6.5%
Above HKS 20,000 and up to HKS$ 100,000 | [The calculation method
is P-2% to P+0.75%)

3.75%-65%
Above HKS 100,000 [The calculation method
is P-2% to P+0.75%)]

The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a cap and thus may subject
to higher interest rate risk.

The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the
tenor of this loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate
benchmark. The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place from time to time,
according to the bank's quotes.

Latest rate and other details of the Prime Lending Rate (‘P") is published
on our website https://www.ocbc.com.hk/personal-banking/en/rate_
market_update/indexhtml.  [OCBC Bank [Hong Kong] Limited
Corporate Website > Personal Banking > Rate & Market Update >

Deposit & Lending Rates.
Annualised
Percentage Rate N/A
(APR)
Annualised P> +25% will be applied on all sum owing from the date after the
Overdue / payment due date and calculated on daily basis if the minimum
Default Interest payment is not paid in full by the payment due date. The annualised
Rate overdue/default interest rate is calculated on a simple basis. No
minimum amount of default interest is set for this product.
Overlimit
Interest Rate N/A
Minimum Allinterest and fees and charges (including Annual Membership Fees
Payment that may be charged], plus 1% of outstanding principal, plus the

amount exceeding the credit limit (if any) and all amounts past due (if
any), minimum HKS100.
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Revolving Credit Facility
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Revolving Loan
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Repayment

FR':auyeT:;t This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount

Periodic

Repayment N/A

Amount

L?:‘E:)I:;payment Loan A " Total repayment amount for
Gan Amoun the interest rate specified above
HKS 5,000 HKS 5,285.89 to HKS 529828
HKS 20,000 HKS 21183.79 to HKS 21239.51
HK$ 100,000 HKS 105,918.97 to HKS 106,152.53

Assumptions:

Fees and Charges

No extra withdrawals are made from the account throughout the
entire tenor & interest is fully repaid monthly

Prime Lending Rate (*P"] remained unchanged at 5.75% per annum
throughout the entire tenor

The loan is fully repaid at 12 months

No new transactions, annual fees and other charges

Repayments are made on or before the payment due date of each
statement

Handling Fee N/A

Annual Fee / 1% on credit limit {up to a maximum of HKS$1,000 and roundup to

Monthly Fee the nearest HKS10), minimum HKS$100(Charged annually](First year
waiver).

Withdrawal Fee /
Transaction Fee

Waived for local withdrawal or transaction
HKS25 per transaction will be charged for each overseas cash

Replacement Fee

advance.

Late Payment If the minimum payment is not paid in full by each payment due

Fee and Charge date, late payment fee will be charged, which is 5% of the amount
of minimum payment, minimum HK$140 and maximum HK$300
per each time.

Overlimit

Handling Fee N/A

Returned Cheque

Charge / ) )

Rejected HKS150 per time of returned cheque / rejected autopay payment.

Autopay Charge

Lost Card

HKS100 per time of replacement of lost card
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Additional Information

.

N

o

2.

3

. The minimum credit limit is HKS5,000; the maximum credit limit is HK$1,000,000 or 12

. Other fees and charges of the Revolving Loan are listed below.

Annualised Floating Interest Rate is determined according to customers' financial
condition.

The interest rate and the relevant fees of the loan shall accrue from day to day and be
computed on the basis of a year of 365 days.

Best Lending Rate [“BLR") is equal to OCBC Bank [Hong Kong] Limited's Hong Kong
Dollar Prime Lending Rate [“P") as announced in the Bank's website or by other means
from time to time and subject to change. Our Best Lending Rate is 5.75% per annum
as at 20 December 2024. Latest rate and other details of the Prime Lending Rate [*P’) is
published on our website (OCBC Bank (Hong Kong] Limited Corporate Website >
Personal Banking > Rate & Market Update > Deposit & Lending Rates.

times of monthly salary (whichever is lower)

Interest Free Period N/A

Cash Advance Handling Fee

(the same as the “Withdrawal Waiver

Fee” mentioned above)

“Cash Before Card” Waiver

Handling Fee

Fees Relating to Foreign N/A

Currency Transaction

Online Transfer to Designated HKS55 per transaction
Account Service Fee

Account Type Transfer Handling Fee | HKS200 per transfer

Card Replacement Handling Fee HKS50 per card

Paper Statement Fee HKS10 per statement for each month

Note - Exemptions will be applied to any of the
following groups of customers:

(1) Customers aged below 18 / senior citizens
aged 65 or above;

[2) Recipients of Comprehensive  Social
Security Assistance (CSSA] / recipients of
Government Disability Alowance; and

(3) Designated customers of OCBC Bank
[Hong Kong] Limited, including low-income
earners (customers are required to make a
declaration in the form to be designated by
OCBC Bank [Hong Kong] Limited at the sole
and absolute discretion of OCBC Bank
[Hong Kong] Limited).

Eligible customers of group (2] and (3] are
required to inform OCBC Bank (Hong Kong)
Limited proactively in order to apply for
exemption via self-declaration and/or by
providing supporting documents.

Statement Retrieval Fee
« Statement for the current month | free
 Statement for previous months HKS50 per copy

Cash Advance Draft Retrieval Fee | HKS50 per copy

Copy of Original Application HKS50 per copy
Form Retrieval Fee

Service Charge for Refund of HKS$50 per transaction

Credit Balance
Letter of Account Settlement HKS120 per copy
Registered Mail HKS100 per mail

OCBC Bank [Hong Kong] Limited reserves the right to revise the above fees and
charges from time to time.
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Reference Information

Historical The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows
Changes of the historical movement of the Hong Kong Dollar Prime Lending Rate
Interest Rate interest rate benchmark in the past 3 years.
Benchmark
Historial Changes of PRIME Interest Rate
(1 April 2022 - 31 March 2025)

6600% .

6400% 6.375%. \

6200%

6000% // \_\\

5800% /

5600%

5400%

5200%

5.000%

Jan-22  Jan-22 Nov-22 Apr23 Sep23 Feb24 Jul-24  Dec-24
——PRIME

The highest P interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 6.375%.
Periodic
Repayment
Amount N/A
(lllustrative
Example)

Total Repayment
Amount
(llustrative
Example)

[The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates
the total repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted
in the past 3 years.)

Total repayment amount based
Loan Amount on the highest interest rate
noted in the past 3 years

HKS 5,000 HKS 5,297.72
HKS 20,000 HKS 2122838
HKS 100,000 HKS 106,141.92

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there

is any inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.
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